

**POCSO Case No. 216/2015.**

**Order No.15, dt. 03.08.2020 :-**

Today is fixed for evidence. Neither party take any steps. Due to Covid-19 pandemic situation no adverse order is passed. Accordingly the present schedule is cancelled and the record will not have to be put up on 04.08.20.

To 09.03.2021 for evidence of CSW 2, 3 and 4.

To 10.03.2021 for evidence of CSW 6, 7 and 8.

Issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO-Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch-Behar.

Judge POCSO-Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar