

POCSO Case No. 216 of 2015

**Present :- Sri Shyam Sundar Das,
Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.**

Order No. 16, dtd. 09.03.2021 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 2, 3 and 4.

All the three accused persons on C.B are present and file hazira. No P.W is present. It appears from the record that several times summons were issued upon the witnesses but they did not appear before the court. No S.R is also received.

Issue B.W.W.A of Rs. 5,000/- upon the witnesses as mentioned below. Process be served through I/C Haldibari P.S.

The case is fixed for evidence as per following dates being the present schedule stands cancel.

To 24.06.21 for evidence of CSW No. 2 and 3.

To 25.06.21 for evidence of CSW. No. 4 and 6.

Issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634