

Order No. 21, dt. 28.07.2022 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of victim girl.

All three accused persons on C.B are present.

Ld P.P in charge as well as Ld Defence Counsel is present.

One witness V.G is present.

At this stage an adjournment petition is filed by Ld defence counsel on the ground stated in the petition. Copy served to the prosecution with objection. Subsequently the petition is not pressed by the Ld Defence Counsel.

The case record is taken up for recording evidence in presence of both sides.

Witness V.G is examined in chief, cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.4.

During examination in chief P.W.4 proves her statement recorded u/s-164 Cr.P.C and signatures on it which are marked X/1 for identification and exhibit-3 collectively.

At this stage a petition is filed by the prosecution praying for permission to examine P.W.1, defacto complainant on the ground stated in the petition. Copy served to the defence with strong objection.

To 14.11.22 for evidence of CSW No. 2 and 4 and also for hearing of the petition filed by the prosecution today.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634