

Posco – 216/2015

O/No. 25 dt. 24.08.2023 :

Today is fixed for app and evidence of P.W.1 on recall.  
All 3 accd. Persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

One witness is present and the case record is taken up for recording evidence in presence of both sides.

Witness P.W.1 is further examined in chief, cross examined in full and dischrqed.

To. 26.09.2023 for evidence of CSW 2 and 4.

Issue summons accordingly.

*Dictated & Corrected,*

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.