

POCSO Case No. 216 of 2015  
CIS 132/2015  
Haldibari P.S case no.220/2014 dated 28.11.2014 u/s376D IPC & 6 POCSO Act

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 30, Dated 24.04.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence.

All three accused persons on court bail are present by fling haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special P.P are present.

Ratna Chakraborty (P.W-5) is examined, but during her examination the Ld. Advocate Sri. Manabendra Chakraborty started raising his voice and thereby created disturbances in recording the evidence of the witness. Due to his shouting on every question put to the witness recording of evidence is badly hampered. Thus, the court could not record the evidence of P.W-5 in proper manner.

Fix 08.08.2025 for further evidence.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825