

POCSO Case No. 216 of 2015

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 31, Dated 08.08.2025 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Three accused persons on court bail are present by fling hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

No witness turned up.

Fix 17.11.2025 and 18.11.2025 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825